Boise County

Idaho City, Idaho 83631

RESOLUTION /2-85

WHEREAS the Boise County Board of Commissioners passed Boise County Subdivision Ordinance # 85-1 on March 25, 1985 and

WHEREAS the Boise County Board of Commissioners have determined that certain restrictions are necessary to provide for the harmonious development of Boise County

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that no Record of Survey map shall be recorded by the Boise County Recorder until it contains a statement signed by the County Engineer and the Boise County Commissioners that the Record of Survey hereon has been examined by them and does not allow for the division of property nor in any way violates the intention of Boise County Subdivision Ordinance # 85-1 and is in strict compliance with the State of Idaho Code Title 67, Chapter 65 and Title 55, Chapter 19 as it relates to Records of Survey.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 24th day of June, 1985.

ATTEST:

Arlene C. Kolar

Clerk to the Commissioners

Oscar Baumhoff

Chairman of the Board

Judith K. Danielson

Commissioner

David K. Alley

Commissioner